Huadong Ningbo Medicine Co., Ltd. in the court. Some claims and accounts receivable remain to be

collected. The Company has assigned special personnel and actively advanced the subsequent

liquidation. The Company confirmed the investment income of 33,151,426.55 yuan in this reporting

period by applying the equity method.

2. As of the date of the Report, the Company’s patent infringement lawsuit against fermented

Cordyceps powder [please refer to the Announcement on the Wholly-owned Subsidiary Receiving the

Notice of Case Acceptance from Zhejiang Provincial Higher People’s Court (Announcement No.:

2024-001) disclosed by the Company on Cninfo (http://www.cninfo.com.cn) for details] has

completed two first-instance sessions of Zhejiang Provincial Higher People’s Court, and no results

are given.

2024 Semi-Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

122

Section VII. Share Change and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Change in the period (+/-) After the change

Quantity Ratio
New

shares

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Quantity Ratio

I. Shares

subject to

condition

al

restriction

3,521,360 0.20% 0 0 0 -97,800 -97,800 3,423,560 0.20%

1.

Shares

held by

the state

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2.

Shares

held by

state-

owned

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.

Shares

held by

other

domestic

investors

3,372,360 0.19% 0 0 0 -67,800 -67,800 3,304,560 0.19%

Inclu

ding:

Shares

held by

domestic

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shar

es held by

domestic

natural

persons

3,372,360 0.19% 0 0 0 -67,800 -67,800 3,304,560 0.19%

4.

Shares

held by

overseas

149,000 0.01% 0 0 0 -30,000 -30,000 119,000 0.01%

2024 Semi-Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

123

investors

Inclu

ding:

Shares

held by

overseas

corporatio

ns

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shar

es held by

overseas

natural

persons

149,000 0.01% 0 0 0 -30,000 -30,000 119,000 0.01%

II. Shares

without

restriction

1,750,903

,988
99.80% 0 0 0 0 0

1,750,903

,988
99.80%

1.

Common

shares in

yuan

1,750,903

,988
99.80% 0 0 0 0 0

1,750,903

,988
99.80%

2.

Domestic

ally listed

foreign

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.

Foreign

shares

listed

overseas

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4.

Others
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total

number of

shares

1,754,425

,348
100.00% 0 0 0 -97,800 -97,800

1,754,327

,548
100.00%

Reasons for the changes in share capital

 Applicable □ N/A

During the reporting period, the Company completed the repurchase and cancellation of some

restricted shares in the 2022 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme, and 97,800 restricted shares were

repurchased and canceled this time. The total number of restricted shares with equity incentives

decreased by 97,800 shares in total.

During the reporting period, the total number of shares decreased by 97,800 shares, of which the

total number of shares with restricted sales conditions decreased by 97,800 shares.